Q

RECEI’ED VIA CODED TELETYPE

PAGE FIVE

GALT HAS BROWN HAIR, WHICH HE WEARS IN A "BRUSH" CUT.
HE REPORTEDLY HAS BLUE EYES; HIS NOSE IS STRAIGHT AND NARROW; HIS.
TEETH ARE STRAIGHT AND CLEAN; AND HE HAS GIVEN HIS DATE OF BIRTH AS.

THE FUGITIVE IS SAID TO HAVE A NERVOUS HABIT OF OCCASIONALLY
PULLING AT AN EAR LOBE WITH HIS HAND. HIS LEFT EAR PROTRUDES FARTHER
FROM HIS HEAD THAN HIS RIGHT EAR.

ACCORDING TO MR. HOOVER, PERSONS WHO HAVE ﬁET'GALT
DESCRIBE HIM AS A "LONER™ AND STATE HIS LANGUAGE AND DICTATIbN HAVE A
"RURAL"™ QUALITY AND SUGGEST THAT HE PROBABLY DOES NOT HAVE A HIGH BEGREE
OF EDUCATION, HE Is SAID TO DRINK ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND HAS A |
'PREFERENCE FOR VODKA AND BEER., HE IS A FAN OF WESTERN AND COUNTRY
MUSIC.

| R
GALT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS. ANY
INFORMATION CONCERNING HIM SHOULD BE FURNISHED IMMEDIATELY TO THE
NEAREST FBI OFFICE. |

RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE

FBI SAN JUAN RKK
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is cn arhsts conceptlon of the man believed to
i Memphis commercial
rtist Bill Herkington drew this pencil sketch based
him by Charlie Q. Stephens, who
h the bulldmg ahd shares the bathroom from which

(AP Photo) v :

ing’s assassin.

description give

By MARTIN WALDRON
NEW YORK TIMES NEWS SERVICE

'King’s Assassin May Have Le ft
False Clues To Confuse Police

MEMPHIS — The killer of the Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. may
have left a trail of false clues to confuse his pursuers.

Shortly after the murder, the police said they had never seen a case
where there was so much evidence left behind.

The assassin not only left fingerprints and hand prmts in his room and .
in the toilet from which he shot Dr. King, but he also left a blue piece
of luggage and a rifle on the sidewalk outside.

Tuesday, agents of the
Federal -Bureau of
Investigations were reported
to be looking in such widely
diverse areas as Birm-
ingham, Ala., Memphis,
Chicago, and Mexico for the
young, long-nosed man
believed to have shot the
Civil Rights leader.

In Birmingham, at the re-
quest of the F.B.I. airline
agents

Southern airlines for last
week, checking several
names. :

F.B.I.

in Birm-
,ingham were also reported
to be checking the records
of gun shops.

agents

Within mmutes after Dr..

King’s slaying, the Memphis
police had confiscated = the
Remington 30. 06-caliber rifle

shuffled through .
passenger lists at Delta and -

that the assassin dropped

outside the rooming house

from which he fired the fatal
shot. The rifle was new.

A new weapon can almost
always be traced from the
manufacturer to the retailer
by its serial number.

Copies of a sketch made
from ‘the descriptions
furnished to the . police at
Memphis were distributed to
officers at the United States-
Mexico border and inside
Mexico. )

The inv estlgatlon ap-

parently spread to Mexico-

after .the Mexican consul at
Memphis, Rolando Veloz
Canales, - reported to the
police. that a yung man
resembling the police sketch,

,which he had seen in a

Memphis newspaper, had got .

a Mexican travel card on

the day before Dr. King was

killed. -

“I" remembered him
because of his long nose,”’
Veloz said. A long sharp nose
was the one thing most
winesses remembered about

the young man who checked )
rooming '
‘house about three hours be- .

into the shabby

fore Dr. King was shot to

death on the balcony of a

nearby motel.

The address and telephone
number given by the man
on his application for the
Mexican travel permit were
improper.

The address given for a .’

Chicago Street needed either
a north or a south to make
it complete. The telephone

number given was for

Antioch, Wis.

The age given by the young
man on his application w.
21 years.
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev, 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

| Atbany
) Atbequerque
1 Anchurage
Atlunta
Rultimore
Lanringham
I Bosten
i Butialo
Butte
¢ Charlatte
Chiicago
i Cinciunati
T Cleveland
_} Columnbia
Dallas
P Denver
PDotresnt
LY Paso
1 Heonoluta

MURKIN

Fer intormation

Erclosed are corrected pages

dated

) optional

Thre enclosed is for your informuation.

all sources, [_ ] paraphrase contents,

{Copies to Offices Checked)

Houston
Indianapolis
Jackson
Jacksonville
Kansas City
Knoxville
Las Vegas
l.ittle Rock
L.os Angeles
Leovisville”
Memphis
titami
tlilwaukee
Minneapolis
fokbile
Flewark

Wew Haven

i New Orleans
[Hew York City

Retention

from report of SA

[} Norfolk
"} Oklahoma City

{7} Omaha
[T Philadelphia

[T} Phoenix

) Pittsburgh
[] Portland
{1 Richmond
(] Sacramento
[ st. Louis
{1 Salt Lake City
[} San Antonio
[} San Diego
[T} San Francisco

[ San Juan
[7] Savannah

(7] Seattle
("] Sprinafield

[} Tampa

(] Washington Field

[(7] Quantico

TO LEGAT:

[] Bern

] Bonn

(T] Buenos Aires
(1 Hong Kong
] London

(3 Manila

[] Mexico, D.F.
[C] Ottawa

[ Paris

["] Rome

] Santo Domingo

(] Tokyo

April 16, 1968

Date

For appropriate

[-5(] action

If used in u future report,

[ Surep, by

[} conceal

Remarks:

The attached photographs are to be retained
in the personal possession of the SAC until
otherwise instructed by the Bureau,

U7—G/ - 5/

{CHED ___._..JNDEXED
-ALIZED ILED >

Enc.—.L

Butile

riile
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’
MAY 1962 EDITION

G4 FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (157-61) DATE: 1, /18/68
SA JOE C. SPARKS
SUBJECT: MURKIN

The night of 4/12/68, Assistant Commissioner
CHARLES GRONEVELDT, Department of Public Safety, St.
Croix, Virgin Islands, advised SA ROBERT L. MOORE that
one DONALD C ILL had left personal belongings at

otel, St. Croix, Virgin Islands, and

mysteriously disappeared. According to GRONEVELDT,
CHURCHILL fits the description of ERIC STARVOS GALT and
those who have seen him say he bears a stricking resemblance
to a UPI telephoto sketch of a police drawing for the
MURKIN suspect that appeared in the 4/8/68, issue of
the "New York Daily News".

on 4/13/68, the following investigation was
conducted by SAS ROBERT L. MOORE and JOE C. SPARKS, at
St. Croix, Virgin Islands:

ROBERT PETERSON, Manager, Club Comanche, St.
Croix, Virgin Islands, advised CHURCHILIL entered the
Club Comanche on 4/6/68, without a reservation and asked
for a room. They told him Room 5 would be available for
four days and he registered for it. He left the hotel
and returned shortly thereafter with four or five bags
and some boxes. In the registration book, he had given
the address of 75 Willow St., Brooklyn, New York. He
printed his name and address. PETERSON saw nothing more
- of CHURCHILL until the:®llowing morning, when he appeared
in the lobby saying that he intended to go to St. Thomas
for the day. He had a small box with him. PETERSON mentioned
the fact that it was customary for a deposit to be made,
CHURCHILL left a $100.00 American Express Check, Number
RA34-962-243, which he told PETERSON he would countersign
when he returned. PETERSON described him as a white \/”\

|

/

American male, in his late 30s or early 40s, 6', medium /X‘
to thin build, brown hair, with no distinguishing Physical {‘;

and y

features. He did appear to be somewhat "wild-eyed
nervous. CHURCHILL has not been seen or heard of since and

B /SDLl sy

,
v’

(2) APR 1 81968
FBI7=SAN JUAN i

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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his personal belongings,isome of which were strewn about
the room, have been collected and are being maintained by
the hotel. . o

CATHERINE GOLDEN, Desk Cleﬁ; Club Comanche Hotel
advised that she was present in the lobby the morning that
the subject departed, saying he was going to St. Thomas
for the day. She found his conversation somewhat peculiar,.
although she did not state exactly why and described him
~as a "kook". She fels he made too big an issue of the fact
‘that there should.be no worry about his ability to pay for
- his room. She described him as a white American male, about
519" tall, light complexion but slightly tanned, light . _
brown hair combed staight back, possibly brown eyes, but no
glasses, 36-37 years of age, wearing a brown knit . shirt and
slacks, has a’ somewhat thln face w1th a prominent nose..;ﬁ

CHURCHILL's personal effects were examined and
in addition to the information set out in our teletype sent
4/13/68 the following was observed~v: :

. CHURCHILL was estranged from his wife, FAITH DENNIS,
~~ and appears to be in a controversy:Ll over the custody of the -
children. He seems to be a man of some means and may be the
recipient of. several hundred thousand of dollars left by his

father, ARTHUR. Among other things, he had in his belongings‘fA“"'

the 4/3/68 late City Edition of the "New York Times". He

had marked an article about MC CARTHY winning the Wisconsin -
election and President JOHNSON polling 40 per cent of the

‘votes. He marked another article captioned "Soviet Believe
Testing Rockets, ‘Able to.Guide Bombs From Orbit". He also.
had the 4/5/68, issue of the "Washington Post", Section A,
the bulk of which was devoted to the assassination of -

Dr. Rev. MARTIN LUTHER KING. .He had written on page one

in_ ink the following.H"Dearest Bob.. I am addressing you in -

. a way that c¢ould’ be misunderstood but in my opinion, you are

~a Prince of. Peace -I hopewe may meet- someday Thank you“; o
A -copy of employment resume is being placed in the 1-A -

Section of the file, which shows among other things the -

fact that he was employed for five years as a Pan American.

- Airways Navigator. He has kept many scribbled notes :
concerning his marital problem, including ‘dates that his

- “wife has indicated she was going to obtain a divorce:. There

~is no indication among any of these notes that he has any-
“eoccupation ‘He has expired US ordinary Passport

issued in 1959, at London, England. A photograph '@ -
+of the subject was .obtained from his personal belonglngs
. and forwarded to the Bureau by Airline Pilot 4&3/

*:" ""2_
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A review of Antilles Air Boat% manifest established

“that DONALD CHURCHILL flew at 11:01, 4/8/68, from St. Croix,
to St. Thomas,Virgin Islands, aboard Antilles:Air Boat - :

. using one way ticket, #05601l. ELIZABETH WILSON, Antilles

';Air Boat, advised when he departed, he was dressed in .
Bermuda shorts, a tan shirt and necktle and carrylng a heavy

inter overcoat. —- o ‘ S———
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (157-61) DATE:  1,/18/68
SA JOE C. SPARKS

MURKIN

As instructed by SA JAMES MARTIN at 5:00 PM,
4,/11/68, the Department of Public Safety, INS, and the
US Customs Department, all of St. Thomas, Virgin Islands,
were advised of the Bureau's interest in interviewing
ERIC STARVO GALT. The stops were reconfirmed on the
morning of 4/12/68, with the officers in charge of each
of these agencies.

Upon learning at 11:15 AM that this stop had
been cancelled, this word was immediately passed on to
each of the above three agencies.

JCS:vem

oS 1)/ 3
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

GPO Box BT
San Juan, Puerto Rico

i Raly, Plaase Rafor 10 April 17, 1968

Fle N,
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
APRIL 17, 1968
Attorney General Ramsey Clark announced today that
Eric Starvo Galt 1s being sough® by the Federal Bureau of

Investigation (FBI) as a fugitive on a Federal charge arising

from the fatal shodo"ing of the Reverend Dr. Martin Luther King,

Jr., in Memphis, Tennessee, on April 4, 1968,

Director J. Edgar Hoover stated that a Federal complaint
was filed by the FBI in Birmingham, Alabama, today charging Gait
with conSpiring o vioiate trne civil rights of Dr. King in
viclation of Titvle 18, Section 241, of the United States Code.

Tne FBI complaint cuarges that "on or about March 29,
1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, ... Eric Starvo Gait and an
individual whom he alleged to be his brother, entered into a
conspiracy which continued unitll on or about April 5, 1968, to
injure, oppress, threaten, or intimidate Martin Luther King,
Jr., ... in the free exercilse cr enjoyment of a right secured
to him by tne constitution or raws of the United States; namely,
the right to freely travel from state to state. 1In furtherance

1 - Bach News Media - SAC
~1 4 San Juan 157-61 - ASAC

—3""_ San Juan 80-2 #3 Desk
JRM:1gg #4 Desk
(60) Each RA
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of this conspiracy, Eric Starvo Galt did, on or about March 30,
1968, purchase a rifle at Birmingham, Alabama...."

According to Mr. Hoover, a 30.06 rifle equipped with
a telescopic sight was found near a rqoming house on South Main
Street in Memphis immediately after the fatal shooting of Dr.
King occurred. The rooming house overlooks the Lorraine Hotel
and Motel where Dr. King was staying.

Mr, Hoover said that FBI Agents determined that the
30.06 rifle had been purchased from a gun dealer in Birmingham,
Alabama, on March 30, 1968. The telescopic sight also was
purchased from this dealer,

The FBI Director said that Galt, who has used the
names of John Willard and Harvey Lowmyer in the past, is the
owner of a 1966 white Mustang bearing Alabama license plates
which was located abandoned in Atlanta, Georgia, on April 11,
1968. 1Investigation disclosed that Galt purchased this car
from a private citizen in Birmingham on August 30, 1967.

The Mustang's odometer showed that it had been driven more than

19,000 miles between late August, 1967, and early April, 1968.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




LZecording to Mr. Hoover, Galt's travels in the Mustang
included trips to Los Angeles, California; New Orleans, Louisiana;
Birmingham, Alabama; and Mexico, as well as to Memphils, Tennessee,
and Atlanta, Georgia. Galt was reported to have been in Memphis
¢n April 3 and 4, 1968, and to have departed from there for
Atlanta.

Intensive investigation by the FBI has disclosed that
Galt has claimed to have been employed as a cook on Mississippi
River vessels and as a Merchant Seaman. He 1is said to be an
avid dancer and took dancing lessons in New Orleans in 1964
and 1965; in Birmingham during September and October, 1967;
and in Long Beach, California, from December, 1967, to February,
1968.

Galt left Los Angeles on December 15, 1967, and drove
his white Mustang to New Orleans, where he claimed he contacted
either an engineering or a contracting firm. He left New
Orleans on December 19th and arrived back in Los Angeles on
December 21, 1967.

While in the Los Angeles area early this year, Galt
took a course at a school of bartending and was graduated on

March 2, 1968,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




The fugitive is described as a white male. He is
approximately 5 feet 8 inches to 5 feet 11 inches tall
and Weighs between 160 and 175 pounds. He is said to be
a8 neat dresser and has a medium build,

Galt has brown hair, which he wears in a "brush" cut.
He reportedly has blue eyes; his nose is straight and narrow;

his teeth are straight and clean; and he has given his date

of birth as| y

The fugitive 1is said to have a nervous habit of
occasionally.pulling at an ear lobe with his hand. His left
ear protrudes farther from his head than his right ear.

According to Mr., Hoover, persons who have met Galt
describe him as a "1onef" and state his language and dictation
have a "rural" quality and suggest that he probably does not
have a high‘degree'of‘education. He is said to drink alcoholic
beverages and has &a preference for vodka and beer. He is a
fan of western and country music.

Galt should be considered armed and dangerous. Any
1nformation concerning him should be furnished immediately to the

nearest FBI office,.
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CONSPIRACY CHARGED IN KING SlAYING QI

/BIRMINGHAM Ala (AP) —
The FBI charged Eric Starvo
_"Galt Wednesday with conspira-
[~ "cy in the murder of Dr. Martin
Luther King Jr.

Joe Gamble, special agent in
.charge of the FBI office at Bir-
mingham, said he issued the
complaint Wednesday.

Gamble declined to comment
on: whether the FBI considered
itself closer to an arrest than
before Galt was _officially
named.in the case.

The;FBI had named Galt in a
~lookouf bulletin for Galt last
week ;Jn Florida but withdrew
the letin four hours later,

error. .

The charging of Galt was first
announced Wednesday by the
FBI in Washington.

In the first official mention of
a conspiracy in connection with
the April 4 assassination of Dr.
King in Memphis, the FBI said
the alleged plot-involved also a
man Galt described as’ his
brother.

It was the first time that any

conspiracy had been officially
mentioned in connection with
the April 4 assassination of
King, in Memphis.

And the FBI issued a photo-
graph which it identified as
being one of Galt, and John Wil-

The FBI said a warrant was:
issued -in Birmingham, Ala.,
on the basis of an -FBI com-

‘plamt which charged that Galt

“‘and an individual whom he al-
leged to be his brother, entered
into a conspiracy”’ whlch began
around March 29 at Birming--
ham and ended about April 5 te

“‘injure, oppress, threaten, or
311tumdate Martm Luther ng

r "

Galt was charged with con-
spiring to violate ng s civil
rights.

An FBI statement said
has given his date of birth a

—

s

. by
’/117/< ,.[Q///,,/

page, nape of e
r, city and state. )

s

\saymg it had been released in (See CONSPIRACY Page 14)
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rom Page 1)

has brown hair,
wear)\his hair in a brush cut,
reportedly has blue eyes, a
straight narrow nose, is be-
tween 5-feet-8 and 5-feet-11 and
weighs between 160 and 175
pounds.

The FBI said “‘the fugitive is
said to have a nervous habit of
occasionally pulling at an ear
lobe with his left hand. His left
ear protrudes farther from his
head than his right ear.”

The FBI statement said that
Galt, on or about March 30,
bought a rifle at Birmingham.
The bureau did not say specifi-
cally that this was the rifle that
killed King.

But the statement said, ‘“‘a

30.06 rifle equipped with a.tele-
scopic sight was found near a
rooming house on South Main
Street in Memphis immediately-
after the fatal shooting of Dr.
King occurred.” The rooming
house overlooks the Lorraine
Hotel and Motel where King
was staying.
FBI agents have determined
that the rifle was purchased
from a Birmingham gun dealer
‘March 30. The sight also was
said to have been bought from
the same dealer, whom the FBI
did not identify.

The car’s odometer showed it
had been driven more than
19,000 miles between late Au-
gust 1967 and early April 1968.

The FBI said ‘‘Galt’s travel in
the Mustang included trips to
Los Angeles, Calif., New Or-
leans, ‘La., Birmingham, Ala.,
and Mexico as well as to Mem-

., and Atlanta, Ga.

phis, T
Galt y4s reported to have been
in Flemphis on April 3 and 4,

1968 and-to have departed from -

CONSPIRACY .

there for Atlanta.” 4

The FBI said also its in estl-
gation had .disclosed {§
facts:

—Galt has claimed to have
been employed as a cook on
Mississippi river vessels and as
a merchant seaman.

. —He is said to be an avid
dancer and took dancing lessons
in New Orleans in 1964 and 1965,

in Birmingham during Septem- -
ber and October 1967 and in
from De- .

Long Beach, Calif.,
cember 1967 to February 1968.
—LGalt left Los Angeles last
Dec. 15 and drove his Mustang
to New Orleans. where he
- claimed he contacted either an
engineering or a contracting
firm. He left there Dec. 19 and

arrived in Los Angeles Dec. 21.

—While in the Los Angeles
area early this year, Galt took a
course at a bartending school
and was graduated March 2.

An FBI description of Galt
said persons who have met him
‘““describe him as a loner and
state his language and diction
have a rural quality and suggest
that he probably does not have
a high degree of education. He
is said to'drink alcoholic bever-
ages and has a preference for

~ vodka and beer. He is a fan of
Western and country music.”’

.The bureau warned that ‘“Galt .
should be considered armed and :
and any informa-

dangerous,”’
tion concerning him should be’
furnished 1mmedlately to the:
FBI.

The FBI gave no further iden-

tification of the man Galt has

allegéd to be his brother, wopld

not say where it obtained/fthe

photograph and would not/dis-.
close in what connection Galt
used the Lowmyer alias.
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- At left is Mexican Police Headquarters artist Sergio Jaubert's re-creation

of physical features of man suspected of killing Dr. Martin Luther
King Jr., in Memphis, Tenn., April 4. Drawing was based on description
supplied by FBI. aquthorities. At right is conception of the man made

=~ by commercial appeal artist Bill Herrington based on description give
by man who lives in the building in Memphis from where the 'rﬁ/\}’d;f/\
was fired. (AP Photo) l ' ’ ,
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t4cusado en Caso King

'FBI Ordena Captur
™ WASHINGTON (UPD)— El Ne- ‘
.Bociado Federal de Investigacio-
.nes (FBI) emiti6 - ayer ‘orden de
" captura contra Eric Starvo Galt
wacuséndolo’ de asociacién ilicita
~en el cago. del asesinato del li-

“der negro Martin Luther - King

‘ la primera confirmacién
®oficial’ de -haber existido una
““conspiracién para el - asesinato
*de. King en’Memphis, el 4 ‘de
“gbrit. ' ‘

El secretario de justicia, Ram-
"gey Clark, anuncié que las au-
toridades federales han entrado
.en acciébn para aprehender a
*Galt bajo el cargo de haberse

~“asociado _ilfcitamente con . otras
» personas ‘para privar a King del
vejercicio de sus derechos consti-
tucionales. Este serfa el tnico
cargo ' que podrfa dar jurisdic-
cién al FBI y a las autoridades
,’'en el asunto, ya que los cargos
.~por el delito de asesinato po-
+ .drian ser presentados Gnicamen-
" te por el estado de Tennesses. -
. “donde ocurrié el crimen, dentro
de su propia jurisdiccién.

El FBI ha dado a conocer dos
.fotografias de un individuo iden-
*tificado como el propio Galt, y
; .conocido también por los nom-
"~ bres de Harvey Lowmyer y John
“Willard. . )

n la demanda presentada en

Bifmingham (Alabama), el FBI

_sefala que Galt y un individuo 3 Martin Luther King. El FBI|fecha del 30 de marzo.

c-qu éste decfa ser su hermano, dij bién iaci

- qup ete o también que la asoclacion| b pirector del FBI, J. Edgar

’ o - —*""’—"—j “Hoover, dijo que un fusil calibre

R i , , \ 30.06 equipado con mira teles-
c6épica fue encontrado inmedia-

tamente en una calle cercana

‘poco después del asesinato de

King, en Memphis. El fusil, se-

gun informé el FBI fue compra-

do en Birmingham el 30 de mar-

ilicita. comenz6. en Birmingham
a partir del 29 de marzo de 1968,
y que Galt compr6é en Birming-
ham un fusil, alrededor de la

“se asociaron ilicitamente, aso-
ciacién que continu6 hasta.el 5
de abril de 1968, para dafiar,
oprimir, amenazar o intimidar
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el - propietario --del automoévil
blanco, un Mustang - Ford con
placas del estado de Alabama, ]
[ que fue encontrado abandonado
len Atlanta, el 11 de abril
{ ‘El FBI dijo que Galt compré
o | el autom6vil’ a un ciudadano par-
I'ticular en Birmingham, el 30 de
agosto del afio pasado y que ha-
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a de Eric Starvo Galt\

Esta es la fotografia Eric Starvo Galt cuya captura ha ordenado el FBI bajo acusacién de.
conspirar para asesinar al Dr. Martin Luther King. — (Fotos UPI, de los archivos del FBI).

Z0.
El FBI identific6 a Galt como
«dar armado y que -debe '¢onside- |

.. Se le-atribuye también el hi-
bito de origen negvioso de:tirar-
se con la mano de \ez en cuando
el 16buio de la orda. Ademas,
su oreja izquierda soNresale més
que la derecha. . .

£1 FBI dijo también que per-.
sonas que conocen a Galt lo
describieron' como un individuo
retrafido ‘que “hablaba con una
inflexién de voz propia de la’
gente del campo, lo que hace
pensar que piidiera ser una per-

(mojeg 2opdg uj Budd)|y junoy)
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sona de poca educacién. Es da-
do también a la lectura de nove-
las del Oeste. - : ]

El FBI agreg6 que podria an-|

rirsele peligroso. :

Cuando Vivi6 en Birmingham,
Galt mantuvo una caja fuerte
para dep6sito en' un banco de

bia recorrido 19,000 millas (30,-
000 kilometros) entre esa fecha
| v principios de abril de este afio,
 en que fue abandonado. P

-Hoover indic6 que Galt habfa
 llevado el automévil a Los An-
geles, Nueva Orledns, Birming-
ham y Méjico, asf como a Mem-
phis y Atlanta. En Memphis per-
manecié dos dias, el 3.y el 4
de abril, y luego sali6 con des-
tino a Atlanta.

“El FBI dijo también que sus
investigaciones habfan revelado
que Galt dijo haber trabajado en
una ocasién como cocinero en

sissippi. Le*

ciones ‘de” baile en Nueva Or-
ledns, asi como en Birmingham,
durante septiembre y octubre
de 1967, y en Long Beach (Ca-
lifornia),

Galt dej6 Los .Angeles el |15
de diciembre, segun el FBI, e
hizo viaje 8 Nueva Orle4n en su
automévil blanco, donde tuvo
contacto con una firma de ‘cons-
'trucciones, pero luego regreso6
a Los Angeles, a principios de
este afio, donde tom6é un curso
de “Barman”.: e

El FBI se neg6 a decir dénde
habia obtenido la fotogralfa de
Galt que tiene en su poder y
agregd que se trata. de un indi-
viduo de porte mediano al que
le gusta vestir muy.bien, de ‘ca-
bellos castafios, ojos azules y
nariz recta, con muy buenos
dientes. '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

un vapor fluvial del Rio Mis- |
v gustaba bailar ‘mu--
cho'y en 1964y 1965 tomé lec- |

desde .diciembre de|
1967 - hasta febrero -pasado.- - }
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$Acusado en Caso King

*FBI Ordena qut '~ IRy e

* " ASHINGTON (UPD— EI Ne- s " orpui00Bou §8 e
_gociado Federal de Investigacio- ‘ “qpuessy] UBqEISS 98 ou an
“nes (FBI) emiti6 ayer 'orden de . ofjp UOWEIIOU0D £ ugwep

-‘captura contra Eric Starvo Galt
acusdndolo’ de-asociacién ilicita
en el caso del asesinato del 1i-

“der négro Martin Luther King
Es la primera confirmacién
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“oficial’ de ‘haber existido una
“‘conspifacién para el asesinato
*de. King en’Memphis, el 4 ‘de
~gbril. -

Fl secretario de justicia, Ram-
“sey Clark, anunci6 que las au-
toridades federales han entrado
.en accién para aprehender a
*Galt bajo el cargo de haberse

““asociado ilicitamente con . otras
- personas para privar a King del
Tejercicio de sus derechos consti-
tucionales. Este serfa el unico
cargo que podria dar jurisdic-
ci6n al FBI y a las autoridades
_en el asunto, ya que los cargos
;~por el delito de asesinato po-
« _drian ser presentados Gnicamen-
"“te por el estado de Tennessee
~donde ocurrié el crimen, dentro
de su propia jurisdiccién.

El FBI ha dado adcor‘liocerddos

.fotografias de un individuo iden- , :
*tificado como el propio Galt, ¥ Esta es la fofogrufm‘ Eric y
~conocido_también por los nom- conspirar pdra asesinar
“bres de Harvey Lowmyer y John ‘“se asociaron ilicitamente,
‘Willard. ciacién que continué hasta el
n la demanda presentada en de abril de 1968, para daftd
BYmingham (Alabama), el FBI oprimir, amenazar o intim
_sefiala que Galt y un individuo 3 Martin Luther King. El F.
. qup éste decfa ser su hermano, dijo también que la asociaciog

o
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC,SAN JUAN (157-61) DATE: 4/19/68

SA VINCENT MILACCIO JR.

MURKIN
SUBJECT:

On 4/19/68, circular letters with photos of
ERIC STARVO GALT were disseminated to the folowing:

Sgt.E.ORTIZ,PPPR,San Juan International Airport

ROBERT ARNOTT Supervisor U.S.Customs,"

T.E.MOLINA Superv1sor INS, "

R.M.EVANS,Operations Mgr.,PAA ’ "o

.

MOLINA was advised that a F=2stop would be
placed against GALT,He indicated that he would alert all
personnel regarding GALT.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108
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Cover Sheet for Informant Report or Material ‘
FD-306 (Rev. 6-2-67)

Date prepared

4/11/68

Date received Received from (name or symbol number) Received by

4/8/68 SJ 413-8 JAMES E, KING
Method of delivery (check appropriate blocks)
&]m person by telephone T by mail [XI orally (| recording device ) written by Informant

1f orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent:. Date of Report
Date

Dictated L/9/68 w Vivien E. Fernandez NA

Date(s) of activity
Transcribed 4/11/68
Authenticated )
NA N4

by Informant

Brief description of activity or material

lead information re GIL GREEY, incendiarism,

gV File where original is located if not attached

134-3004-145

Remarks:

ACTION: 1. All necessary action has been taken on infor-
mation contained herein.

2. SOURCE HAS FURNISHED EELZARLE INFORMATICON IN TEE PAST,
WHEN INFCRMATICN FROM SOURCE IS DISSEMINATED, IT SHOULD BE PARA-
PHRASED AND CLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL T0 PROTECT IDENTITY CF SOURCE.

3. The following is lead information not reduced to writing:

ACTION CONTINUED ON PAGE B*

Inv)
: , Gillereen) CCO: Route to case agent if
100- Gilverto Concepcion De Gracia) case assigned to RA.
100-3675 (Felix Ojeda)
100-%618 Pinto Gandia) ) Nﬁ? ;
100-6329 (Juan Angel Silen - , ;5;
1077025 (Armand: Roman) /4:§“:7 i /-
. e POC) Block Stamp
(Martin Luther King, Jr )

Searched Indéked
seriall Bl ~(Tdgdn

APRIL 11, 1968
EBI, _SAN_JUAN__

o (AL G
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SJ 134-3004-145

GIL GREEN is now in Puerto Rico. He attended the
funeral of GILBERTO CONCEPCION DE GRACIA with @SETLIX OJEDA
and PINTO GANDIA.

It is the consensus among labor leaders in Puerto
Rico that PINTO GANDIA and JUAN ANGEL SILEN are individuals
who might be involved in the recent bombimgs in Puerto Rico.

ARMANDO ROMAN is expected to furnish information
in the near future regarding the POC convention to be
held in New York City in July, 1968

No informaticn was available regarding the assas-
sination of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63) ‘

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

' Presses

MEMPHIS, Tenn.(AP) —The
FBI pressed one of the most
massive manhunts in its history
Thursday for shadowy Eric
Starvo Galt, charged in the sni-
per slaying of Dr. Martin Lu-
ther King Jr. )

But little more was known
publicly about the alleged assas-
sin of the civil ~rights leader
than when his name first arose
a week ago. It was learned,
however, that a man registered
as Eric S. Galt in a Memphis
motel a day before King was

_killed.
Police ‘agencies

fleries—including _Qquestions
gbout a newspaper report that
he search had spread outside
hie country, to-Mexico or Cuba.
kAnd they were silent on any de-

tails at all about a man with
whom Galt ray have ‘conspired
in the slaying. o
A murder warrant was issued
here Wednesday night for the
36-year-old Galt, five hours aft.
er the FBI charged him with
conspiracy to violate the civil

rights of King. The FBI warrant .

charged him with conspiring
with a man “whom he alleged -

to be his brother.’’

King was killed by a single |

bullet the night of April 4 as he

i

leaned over the second-floor

railing of a Memphis motel. Po-

lice have said the shot was fired ;
from the common bathroom of a |

low-cost hotel across the street.
The FBI said Galt' had used
the names of Harvey Lowmyer

and John Willard. A man regis- i
tered as “John Willard” X
checked into the hotel justthree

hours before King was killed.

Ivan. B. Webb, night desk |
clerk at the Rebel Motel here, |
aid a man registered there un- :

r the name of Eri on

ARril 3. Webb said a white mus- .
bearing Alabama license :

2

plates and Mexican tourist
(See GALT, Page 149)

{Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

G-,
‘7“;/ /4

Date:
Edition:
Author:
Editor:
Title:

Character:
or
Classification:

Submitting Office:

D Being Investigated

/s 7-G[ 3D

SEARCHED .
SEARILIZED £ ¥

S ‘ Y
FBI— SAN JUANy % I
]
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GALT

" (Continued From Pagel)
stickers was parked near the
room occupied by Galt. A simi-
lar car has been impounded in
Atlanta, Ga., and the FBI said
that car belonged to Galt. A
white mustang is believed to
have been the getaway car after
the slaying.

The FBI declined comment on
the possibility that a man who
had checked into another motel
April 3 might have been Galt’s
brother.

In Washington, Atty. Gen.
Ramsey Clark described Galt
Wednesday night as white, a
neat dresser, of apparently lim-
ited education and a man with a
taste for vodka and beer.

He also was described as an
avid dancer with a liking for
country and western music.

" Police recovered a 30.06 Rem-
ington rifle with telescopic sight
soon after King was killed. The
weapon had been abandoned in
a doorway near the scene of the
shooting. .

The Birmingham News said in
a ‘copyrighted story Thursday
that a gun which the FBI said
had been purchased in that city
had been identified in ballistics

-tests .as the 30.06 rifle .which
killed King. s ' '

search for Galt has spread out-
side the United States and that
it is believed the man has fled
to Mexico or Cuba.

‘“There’s no positive trace. He
just vanished,” the newspaper
quoted its source as saying.

The photograph released by
the FBI was obtained from the
International School of Bartend-
ing in Hollywood, Calif., where
Galt was graduated March 2
after a four-week course.

The FBI report said Galt took
dancing lessons in New Orleans,
Birmingham and Los Angeles.
Rod Arvidson, general manager
of the National Dance Studios in

. Los Angeles, said he recognized

Galt from a composite drawing
in a newspaper and. called the
FBI.

Arvidson described Galt as
shy and quiet. ‘‘He’s certainly
no mixer,”’, he said. ‘“He had
trouble coordinating one foot
with another.”

Arvidson, said the man who
enrolled as Eric S. Galt took 50
to 60 lessons in social dancing at
a cost of about $500. The lessons
ended in mid-February.

Arvidson said Galt told him
he operated a restaurant-bar in
Mexico but that Galt failed
respond when Arvidson pyt

(£9-91-L *a2¥) 0§e-Ad

(mojeg adndg u) Buiddi|y junoy)

in an olleged conspiracy over the assassination of Martin
picture on the right shows eyes painted in by an FBI

The newspaper also said the duestions to him in Spanish.
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SJ==--@5-=-- 6-40 PM LRC

6:36 PM URGENT 4-195-68 AWS

TO SAN JUAN 157-61 (PLAINTEXT)
SAN JUAN VIA WASHINGTON

FROM NEW YORK 441689

RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE

MURKIN.

RESJ TEL TO BUREAU, DATED APRIL NINETEEN, INSTANT.
RE INFORMATION‘CONCERNING JOE LNU FURNISHED BY
COMPLAINANT, FEL;PE HERNANDEZ, .
RE TEL ADVISES JOE LNU, MARRIED TO MERITA CASULL,
HAS SAME GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS OF PUBLISHED PHOTOGRAPH
OF ERIC STARVO GALT. ALSO STATES JOE LNU LEFT
PUERTO RICO ON APRIL THIRTEEN, LAST, AND BELIEVED TO BE
RESIDING IN BROOKLYN, NEW YORK.
SJ ATTEMPT TO DETEQMINE IF JOE LNU WAS IN PUERTO
RICO ON PERTINENT DATES, INSTANT MATTER, NAMELY MARCH
- TWENTY-NINE AND THIRTY, LAST, AND APRIL FOURTH, LAST, PRIOR

- TO NEW YORK'S INVESTIGATION AT'BROOKﬂk.

Meroler RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE
: 4l - %?
catlel 47 ]6° 187

_ SEARGHED ...
Zeent #7775 SERIALITER )

FBI SAN JUAN RKK
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

SENT VIA CODED TELETYPE
FBI

Date: April 19, 1968

Transmit the followjng.in Mf

A Y (Type in plaintext or code)

6 L

5
vnl*ﬁ TELETYPE ﬂ;> U s,

d (Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI
SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, SAN JUAN (157-61)
SUBJECT:

ON MORNING OF APRIL NINETEENTH INSTANT LIEUTENANT

FELIX VEGA, LARES, PUERTO RICO, ADVISED A COMPLAINTAN;

FELIPE HERNANDE%}WHO RESIDES AT CARRETERA DE LARES A ARECIBO

NUMBER ONE TWO NINE, ENTRADA PARA CALLEJON, FURNISHED THE

FOLLOWING INFORMATION: E/&I& gTﬁ/bVﬂ @/91./

THE PHOTOGRAP - » rcF—A PREARING
([ ' ‘ AuuhabéiL é&zt?

THE EL MUNDO NEWSPAPER({jCONT INS THE SAME GE CHARACTERISTICS
OF AN INDIVIDUAL KNOWN AS JOE (LAST NAME UNKNOWN), WHO IS
MARRIED TO MERITA ‘CASULL, FORMERLY OF BARRIO VAYANA DE HATILLO,
PUERTO RICO, HERNANDEZ STATED JOE AND MERITA ARRIVED IN

PUERTO RICO ON APRIL SIX, AND LEFT ON APRIL THIRTEEN LAST.

THEIR PRESENT ADDRESS IS BELIEVED TO BE ONE ZERO THREE FIVE
DEKAIB AVENUE, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK, DURING THEIR STAY NEAR
LARES, JOE WAS KNOWN TO HAVE FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS IN CASH

ON HIS PERSON, ACTED EXTREMELY NERVOUS AND WAS FREQUENTLY

/S Ill- #2 12??‘:“&7‘7&5 o

THG:1idr \va

o
Approved: /@&)\_/Sent < 6

Special Agent in Charge SENT VIA CODED TELETY
p'.‘
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

Page 2

OBSERVED COVERING HIS FACE WITH HIS HAT, JOE DESCRIBED
FIvE FEET SEUVEN

AS THIRTY FIVE TO FORTY YEARS, SEiae—oossit TNCHES TALL,

ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY TO ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY POUNDS,

SMOKES CAMEL AND CHESTERFIELD BRAND CIGARETTES.

LEADS

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

WILL CONDUCT LOGICAL INVESTIGATION AT BROOKLYN
ADDRESS TO FULLY IDENTIFY AND DETERMINE PRESENT WHEREABOUTS
OF JOE AND MERITA,
SAN JUAN
AT TARES, PUERTO RICO

IS CONTACTING FELIPE HERNANDEZ FOR FURTHER DETAILED.:
INFORMATION,

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES GO NMENT .
Memorandum

SAC (157-61) DATE: 4/20/68
BARRY W, DONLIN, SPC
suBJecT: ERIC STARVO GALT

At 12:20 PM, instant date, one MIGUEL ANGELO OLIVO,
telephonically advised that his mother recognized the picture
appearing in the E1 Mundo Newspaper of GALT as that of a
man that was riding the bus to the Airport last Monday,
4/15/68, The man enterred the bus on calle Loiza at the
LLorren Torres housing project and rode the bus to the
airport, Approximately 30 minutes later the man took the
bus back to where he had enterred the bus and was last seen
walking down towards the beach, the street with the red light
at the intersection and that runs parmllel to the public
park. The man was described as 5'8", Wearing white and
blue checkered shorts, tennis shoes, dirty blond hair,
blue eyes and approximately 35 years old,

Sl@\

OLIVO is the owner of SHN SHOP which is lecated accross
the street from the Swiss Chslet., OLIVO resides at
GIrasol 3D2 Lomas Verde, Bayamon, and can be reached at
785-4658 and at hls business at 724-8204

. . B 028(/

U£¢ﬁ7‘amf.\ /Qf

/S 0-L/ ,gzj

SEATCHED ___INDEXER
lszamuzs Y ARILED ~

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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FD-36 (Rev! 5-22-64) . ‘
FBI

Date: 1y /20/68
PIAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

TO -BERRETOR /l/éz' (f:

FROM SAN JUAN C”/ ey, > SENT VIA CODED TELETYPE
- P
MURKIN

RE NEW YORK TELETYPE TO SAN JUAN 4/19/68.
FELIPE HERNANDEZ VELEZ BAYOMEY, ARECIBO, PUERTO RICQ

WHO REQUESTS THAT HIS IDENTITY BE PROTECTED ADVISED THAT JOE
ME&?%Z? SUALL
(INU) AND WIFE MARITA VELEZ ARRIVED AT ARECIBO, PUERTO

€PsTEDLY
RICO ON 4/11/IAST., JOE SAID THAT HE HAD BEEN IN PUERTO

Um Ned ) v SV TR AGA T IORS RS T b e AE I,df/ﬁ;fo R

RICO ABOUT A WEEK, JOE AND MERITA REPORTEDLY LEFT PUERTO RICO T
VELEZ

4/15/68 FROM SAN JUAN AT ONE A .M, AJ'OE DESCRIBEB AS FOLIOWS:

WHITE MALE, AGE THIRTY FIVE TO FONRTY,APPROXIMATELY FIVE FEET

\

\

phL Flyide

EIGHT INCHES, WEIGHT ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TO ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY,

t
14

BUILD HEAVY, LARGE STOMACH, HAIR DARK BROWN, EYES BROWN, REPEAT
EYES BROWN. MERITA CAS‘iUILVELEZ DESCRIBED AS WHITE FEMAIE,

e

\

)/;7,1}4"4
&

AGE FO$RTY TWO TO FOPRTY FIVE, HELGHT FIVE FEET FOUR INCHES
WEIGHT ONE HUNDRED TEN, HAIR BLIACK, EYES EROWN. BOTH JOE AND

SR

MERITA RESIDE AT TEN THIRTY FIVE DE KALB AVENUE, BROOKLYN, NEW

Ve ARV

YORK, THE HOME OF MERITA's FATHER BENITO CASULL ., ADDITIONAL

C

REIATIVES OF MERITA, GEORGE CASULL VELEZ AND HIS WIFE ANASASIA

SENT VIA CODED TELETYPE

~SEARGUED

7S

"

Approved:

Special Agent in Char(;e ‘\

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Revl 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|

EIGHT EIGHT EIGHT MYRTLE AVENUE, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK; IRMA CASULL
WIFE OF OSCAR GONZAIEZ,EIGHT ONE FOUR MYRTLE AVENUE.

SENT VIA CODED TELETYPE

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

Director, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 4/19/68

-

SAC, Kansas City (u4u4-760)
suBject:  MURKIN

Enclosed to the Bureau are six copies and to each
office one copy of the following photographs:

JAMES EARL RAY, Missouri Department of
Correcticn #00416, dated 3/17/60 and
9/8/66

WALTER TERRY RIFE, Kansas City SO #29636
FBI #

Stand up photographs of RAY on the left, Kansas City SO
#29637 and RIFE, Kansas City SO 29236, taken 3/28/53.

2 - Bureau (Encs. 24) (AM)

2 - Each Field Office (Encs.4) (AM)
2 - Kansas City

(120)

(S ]2/ S
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZPI ) KFiLED ) L
APR2 ¢ 1968

2 FBl —ﬁglJUA!E ? .

A

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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<’ OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ 5010~107
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, SAN JUAN (157-61) DATE: ) /17/68
SA JAMES R. MARTIN

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

MANUEL GOMEZ ":STEVES, Distributor, Thermo-Seal tape,
Quisqueya & Haiti Streets, Hato Rey, P.R., advised on
L4 /17/68 that is is the distributor in Puerto Rico for
Thermo-seal tape and in addition to the U.8. Naval Station
San Juan, P.R., he has the following customers who also
have the Textile Marking Machines:

//kl) Califormia Dry Cleaning Co.,
Roosevelt & Torres St.,
Ponce, P,R.

Esquire Cleaners
Carpenter Rd., & Quisqueya St.,
Hato Rey, P.R.

Cadillac Linen & Supply
Minillas, Santa Rosa,Bayamon,P.R.
(across road from Western Watch Co.)

Tropical Dry Cleaners & Laundry
Navarro Street, Rio Piedras, P.R.
(on street behind Sears & Roebuck)

erinoepsdo Vodomn bry Closning 45 4, o0
Carpenter Road & Borinquen Ave., . oy ;

Hato Rey, P.R. SEARGHED TR -
, SERIALIZE i Fugb”t&H
Band Box Laundry & Dry Cleaners APR L 006D

St. Thomas, V.I.

La Croix Laundry & Cleaners
Frederickstad,St. Croix, V.I.

GOMEZ stated that DIMONT TRADING, Domanech Street,
in the Professional Buildinz, close to the Hospital de
Maestreas, Roosevelt,Hato Rey, P.R., may be a distributor
5-SanJuan of Thermo seal tape and have additional customsers.
LEAg: item 6 & 7 for St. Thomas,V.I., with copy of
serial 1
3 and co of o]
Poncs,P?g. 1e§§'fgem 1, with copy of serial 18,and40
photo. e o

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan | /1«'7/
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Under no circumstances should anyone be told this
investigation is in connection with captioned matter.

Obtain specimens of laundry marks, on red tape,
using numbers O02B=6.
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SAN JUAN 2 3-35 PM MAL
QURGENT 4-19-68 EXR
TO ALL SACS (PLAINTEXT)

RECEIVED VIA CODED 7
FROM DIRECTOR ED TELETYPE

MURKIN,

THE FOLLOWING PRESS RELEASE HAS JUST BEEN ISSUED AT
WASHINGTON THIS AFTERNOON AND YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO MAKE IT
IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE TO THE LEADING NEWSPAPERS AND RADIO
AND TV STATIONS IN YOUR DIVISION. EVERY EFFORT MUST BE MADE
TO INSURE REPEATED AND WIDESPREAD DISTRIBUTION OF THIS
INFORMATION. COPIES OF THE 1968 PHOTOGRAPH OF SUBJECT
ALREADY IN YOUR POSSESSION AND WANTED FLYERS SHOULD ALSO BE
MADE AVAILABLE.TO MEDIA CONTACTS. NO ELABORATION
WHATSOEVER MAY BE MADE REGARDING THIS RELEASE. ADDITIONAL

INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING INVESTIGATIVE LEADS WILL FOLLOW

SHORTLY. y
END PAGE ONE . TRELTVID VIA CODD TELETYPE
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RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE
PAGE TWO

. FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
" APRIL 19, 1968

ATTORNEY GENERAL RAMSEY CLARK ANNOUNCED TODAY THAT THE
FBI HAS IDENTIFIED JAMES EARL RAY, AN ESCAPEE FROM THE MISSOURI
STATE PENITENTIARY, AS ERIC STARVO GALT, AGAINST WHOM A FEDERAL
COMPLAINT WAS FILED LAST WEDNE A? IN CONNECTION WITH THE FATAL SHOOT-
IN OF THE REVEREND DR. MARTIN LU FER KING, JR.

DIRECTOR J. EDGAR HOOVER SAID THAT A SYSTEMATIC AND
EXHAUSTIVE SEARCH OF LATENT FINGERPRINTS UNCOVERED IN THE DR. KING
CASE AGINST THE FINGERPRINTS OF TQE OVER 53,000 PERSOﬁS FOR WHOM
"WANTED NOTICES™ HAVE BEEN POSTED IN THE FILES OF THE FBI'S IDENTIFICATI®
DIVISIONVLED TO THE DETERMINATION THAT GALT AND RAY ARE IDENTICAL.

MR. HOOVER SAID THAT RAY, WHO IS 42 YEARS OF AGE, WAS
REPORTED MISSING FROM THE MISSOURI STATE PENIfENTIARY AT JEFFERSON
CITY, MISSOURI, SINCE APRIL 23, 1967, HE HAD BEEN RECEIVED AT THAT
INSTITUTION ON MARCH 17, 1968, TO SERVE A 2@-YEAR SENTENCE FOLLOWING
CONVICTION IN ST. LOUIS FOR ARMED ROBBERY AND FOR OPERATING A MOTOR
VEHICLE WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE OWNER.
END PAGE TWO

| RECEIVED ViA CODED TELETYPE
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PAGE THREE RECEIVED YIA CODED TELETYPE

SEPTEMRLR - : ‘
IN Mélebdrddd, 1966, WHILE SERVING THIS SENTENCE, HE WAS

CONFINED FOR A TIME IN THE MAXIMUM SECURITY WARD AT THE STATE HOSPITAL
AT FULTON, MISSOURI. | '

ACCORDING TO MR. HOOVER, RAY HAS A KNOWN ARREST RECORD
DATING BACK TO 1949. PRIOR TO THE 1960 CONVICTION FOR WHICH HE RECE IVED
THE 20-YEAR TERM, RAY HAD BEEN CONVICTED OF BURGLARY IN LOS ANGELES,
CALIFORNIA, IN 1949; ARMED ROBBERY IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, IN 19523 AND
FORGING UNITED STATES POSTAL MONEY ORDERS IN MISSOURI
IN 1955, - |

HE HAS SERVED TERMS IN THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL IN
19495 IN STATE PRISONS AT JOLIET AND PONTIAC, ILLINOIS, IN 1952-543 AND
IN THE FEDERAL PENITENTIARY AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS, IN 1955-58.

RAY WAS AN ENLISTED MAN IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY FROM
FEBRUARY, 1946, TO DECEMBER, 1948, AT WHICH TIME HE WAS GIVEN A
GENERAL DISCHARGE DUE TO INEPTNESS AND LACK OF ADAPTABILITY FOR MILITARY
SERVICE. WHILE IN THE ARMY, HE RECEIVED A THREE-MONTH SENTENCE AT
HARD LABOR FOR BEING DRUNK AND BREAKING ARREST. |

MR. HOOVER SAID THAT DURING HI§ CRIMINAL CAREER, RAY

AS ALSO USED \[HE' NAMES OF JAMES MC BRIDE, JAMES WALTON, W) C.
i N " N
N AND JAMES\Q'CONNER. HE IS A WHITE MALE; CLAIMS 0 HAVE

\
\

END PAGE THREE

RECEIVED VIA CODID TELETYPE:

S
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PAGE FOUR )
‘ RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE

BEEN BORN ‘ IN ILLINOIS; IS APPROXIMATELY 5 FEET 10 INCHES:

TALL AND WEIGHS ABOUT 163 TO 174 POUNDS. HE HAS BLUE EYES AND BROWN
HAIR. 'THERE IS A SMALL SCAR ON THE CENTER OF HIS FOREHEAD AND A SCAR
ON THE PALM OF HIS-RIGHT HAND., |

RAY HAS CLAIMED THAT HE ATTENDED SCHOOL THROUGH THE 16TH
GRADE IN ALTON, ;LLINOIS. HE HAS HAD THE REPUTATION OF BEING A "DRIFTER"
SINCE LEAVING SCHOOL. HIS VOCATIONAL EXPERIENCE INCLUDES WORKING AS A
BAKER, LABORER AND COLOR MATCHER.

IN CONNECTION WITH HIS ESCAPE FROM THE MISSOURI STATE
PENITENTIARY, AN FBI COMPLAINT WAS FILED IN JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI,
ON JULY 2ﬂ,1967, CHARGING RAY WITH UNLAWFULLY FLEEING FROM THE STATE
OF MISSOURI TO AVOID CONFINEMENT. HE HAS BEEN A FEDERAL FUGITIVE
SINCE THEN,

RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS,

—— RGOS

ANYONE HAVING INFORMATION CONCENNIRI WV SHOULD IMMEDIATELY CONTACT

FBI HEADQUARTERS IN WASHINGTON, D. C., OR THE NEAREST FBI OFFICE.
END

FBI SAN JUAN RKK
( RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE
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Routing Slip !
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-

(Copies to Offices Checked)

-..

TO: SAC,

Albany
Albugquerque
Anchorage
Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingham
Boston
Buffalo
Butte
Charlotte
Chicago

[] Cincinnati

[_] Cleveland

] Columbia

[] Dallas

[] Denver

(] Detroit

[] El Paso
Honolulu

[ For information

all sources,

[] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

Houston
Indianapolis
Jackson
Jacksonville
Kansas City
Knoxville
Las Vegas
Little Rock
[Los Angeles
Louisville
Memphis
Miami
Milwaukee
Minneapolis
Mobile
Newark

NERRRERRRNRERNAE

0
z
)
3
X
P
3

[] New Orleans

Retention

(] optional

[] paraphrase contents.

1 Norfolk
[} Oklahomu City

1 Omaha

[C] Philadelpbia
[T} Phoenix

[} Pittsburgh
[C] Portland

[} Richmond
] Sacramento

[T St. Louis
[ Salt Lake City

an Francisco
San Juan
[] Savannah
[] Seattle
[C] Springfield

] Tampa
{7} Washington Field

- [_) Quantico

TO LEGAT:

[T Bern

(7] Bonn

) Buenos Aires
{1} Hong Kong
{1 London

] Manila

] Mexico, D.F.,
{_] Ottawa

"] Paris

[_] Rome

] Santo Domingo

) Tokyo

Date 4/19/68

For appropriate

) action

[C] The enclosed is for your information.

[T Surep, by

If used in a future report, [__] conceal

Remarks:

Enclosed are copies of 1960 photograph of subject
James Earl Ray.

Enc.
Bufile
Urfile

44 - 38861
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 3010104
MAY 1962 EDITION -
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ATI AGENTS : L /20 /68
SAC, SAN JUAN

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

All agents are requested to immediately contact
CI's, PCI's, SI's and PSI's and exhibit photo of
JAMES EARL RAY, aka Eric Starvo Galt as appearing on
the Wanted flyer in an effort to develop information
concerning RAY's whereabouts.

Attached are two photos of JAMES EARL RAY,

Only positive information should be reported to
case agent.

ARELED ARD DAHeEROUS

1 - Each Agent

1 - San Juan (157-61)
JRM:1gg

(65)
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"BUSCADO rore FBI
DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION |

ERIC STARVO GALT = -

1 : ~ L DRN
N2 de FBR405,942 G_J;?

P> 3 ! =
115 o A
J |2 =

Fotografia tomada en 1968 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Harvey Lowmyer, thn Willard

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 36, nacido el 20 de julio de 1931 (fecha no confirmada por documentos de

nacimiento) i
Estatura: 5°8” (170 cm.) hasta 5°11” (177.5 cm.) 0jos: Azules o café
Peso: de 160 hasta 175 libras (73 - 80 kg.) Tez: Mediana
Talla: Mediana Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto
Profesion: Dijo que es marino

. Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Es persona
de indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd

un curso de barman.
PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A GALT EN RELACION A UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO
DE UN BALAZO DE ARMA DE FUEGO. SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y
SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO

Una orden Federal de arresto se emitio el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Alabama, acusando

a Galt de conspiracidon para interferir con un Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18,
Cddigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241).

.SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

DIRECTO

FEDERALRVREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442 WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 17, 1968 ; TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALOQO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, IDlinois 60604
CINCINNATIL Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Telephone or telegra;‘the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building

TELEPHONE

~ 465-7551
CHapel 7-1555
272-6414
JAckson 1-3900
Lexington 9-6700

Capitol 8-1414 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
632-6415 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Room 1400 - 2121 Building 322-7711
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building RIchmond 2-5533
400 U. S. Court House Building 856-7800
400 Thornton Building 792-2304
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building 333-4126
Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg. 431-1333
415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building 421-4310
3005 Federal Office Building 522-1400
1529 Hampton Street 252-1911
Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street Riverside 1-1851
Room 18218, Federal Office Building 222-5981
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House Woodward 5-2323
202 U. S. Court House Building 533-7451
206 Dillingham Building 59546
6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building 948-5000
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building 355-1401
707 U. S. Court House Building Baltimore 1-6100
617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721
Room 2-011 Federal Office Building 385-1281
215 U. S. Post Office Building FR 2-3157
1340 West 6th Street Hubbard 3-3551
Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building 583-3941
841 Federal Office Building 525-7373
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421
735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg. 276-4684
392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861
520 Federal Building 438-3674
U. S. Post Office & Court House Building 622-5613
510 The Trust Company Building 787-1217
701 Loyola Avenue 522-4671
201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700
420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building 625-1631
5104 N. Francis Street Victor 2-7471
1010 Federal Office Building 348-1210 ,

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave,
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

LOcust 3-5300
Crestwood 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
Chestnut 1-5357
Elgin 5-7521
CA5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911

Main 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(1/12/68)
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year sentence following conviction in St. Louls for armed
robbery and for operating a motor vehicle without permission
of the owner,

In September, 1966, while serving this sentence, he
was confined for a time in the maximum security ward at the
State Hospltal at Fulton, Missouri.

According to Mr. Hoover, Ray has a known arrest record
dating back to 1949. Prior to the 1960 conviction for which he
received the 20-year term, Ray had Dbeen convicted of burglary in
Los Angeles, California, in 1949; armed robbery in Chicago,
Illinois, 1In 1952; and forging United States postal money orders
in Missouri in 1955.

He has served terms in the Los Angeles County Jail in
1949; in state prisons at Joliet and Pontiac, Illinois, in 1952-54;
and in the Federal Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas, in 1955-58,

Ray was an enlisted man in the United States Army from
February, 1946, to December, 1948, at which time he was given a
general discharge due to ineptness and lack of adaptability for
military service., While in the army, he received a three-month

sentence at hard labor for being drunk and breaking arrest.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Mr. Hoover said that during his criminal career, Ray
has also used the names of James McBride, James Walton, W.C,

Herron and James O'Conner. He is a white male; claims to have

been born\ in Illinois; 1s approximately 5 feet

10 inches tall and weighs about 163 to 174 pounds. He has blue
eyes and brown hair. There is a small scar on the center of his
forehead and a scar on the palm of his right hand.

Ray has claimed that he attended school through the 10th
grade in Alton, Illinois. He has had the reputation of being a
"drifter" since leaving school. His vocational experience includes
working as a baker, laborer and color matcher.

In connection with his escape from the Missouri State
Penitentlary, an FBI complaint was filed in Jefferson City,
Missouri, on July 20, 1967, charging Ray with unlawfully fleeing
from the State of Missouri to avoid confinement. He has been a
Federal fugitive since then.

Ray should be considered armed and extremely dangerous.

Anyone having information concerning him should immediately
contact FBI Headquarters in Washington, D.C., or the nearest FBI

office.
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SAN JUAN 5 758 PM EFH
URGENT 4-18-68 EFH

TO ALL SACS (PLAINTEXT) .
FROM DIRECTOR 1P

- RECE
MURK IN IVED VIA CODED TELETYPE

CONTACTS SHOULD BE MAINTAINED WITH ALL MASS COMMUNICATIONS
MEDIA IN YOUR TERRITORIES TO INSURE THAT‘THERE IS FREQUENT
REFERENCE TO PHOTOGRAPH OF GALT AND HIS CONNECTION WITH
THIS CASE. IF NOT ALREADY bONE, PHOTOGRAPHS SHOULD BE‘

SHOWN OR_DISTRIBUTED TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AND OTHER APPROPRIATE
AGENCIES IN YOUR AREAS TO INSURE THE BROADEST POSSIBLE
PUBLICATION OF SUBJECT'S PHOTOGRAPH AND BACKGROUND.

OFFICES COVERING POINTS OF ENfRY OR EXIT FROM COUNTRY
INSURE THAT SUBJECT'S PHOTOGRAPH AHDvBACKGROUND HAVE BEEN
WIDELY DISTRIBﬁTED AND/OR APPROPRIATELY DISPLAYED AND
THAT STOPé ARE BEING MAINTAINED. ,

OFFICES COVERING DEPARTURE OR ARRIVAL OF OVERSEAS
FLIGHTS SHOULD ALSO RENEW STOPS AND DISPLAY PHOTOGRAPHS
OF SUBJECT APPROPRIATELY. SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ‘ .
. E ]

FBI

Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

| I

SAC, ALBANY

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
&:

MURKIN - COST DATA

ReButel to ME 4/17/68.

For information of all offices, the Bureau by retel
requested of the Memphis Division as follows:

"Please furnish following information on above
matter compiled or estimated through 4/30/68, and thereafter
submit cumulative totals through the end of each month until
further notice:

1) Number of man hours spent on case broken down as
to regular hours, overtime hours, and total man
hours by following employees (separate figures
for each class of employees shown):

A. Special Agents
B. Clerical Employees

Total mileage (estimated or actual) traveled by
Bucars used on case. Include mileage for cars
traveling to and from other field offices on special
assignment.and any personally-owned cars.

Any unusual or out-of-ordinary costs, such as cost
of chartering airplane, rental of special office
space, leased telephone lines, etc.  These should
be itemized and cost of each item shown.

(V- Each Office
2 - Memphis :;;S—
HEG:LF
(59)

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




ME 44-1987

4) Peak number of Special Agents working on case
during month for which report is submitted.

You should promptly request all Bureau offices
involved in this case to furnish information requested herein
to you and it should be included in _your report."

Each office is requested to expeditiously furnish
the Memphis Division with the above designated data within
two work days after the close of each month. Secondly, each
office is also requested madvise the Memphis Division even in
the event each category is zere or no work is performed on
this case during the month.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE
SAN JUAN 1 356 PM EFH
URGENT 4-22-68 MSE

TO ALL SACS PLAINTEXT
FROM DIRECTOR (44-38361) IP

MURKIN

YOU ARE REMINDED THAT ALL LEADS IN THIS CASE MUST BE
COVERED WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR HOURS, AND ALL LEADS MUST BE
SET FORTH BY TELEPHONE OR TELETYPE. ALL BORDER OFFICES
COVERING ENTRY INTO MEXICO AND CANADA AND EXIT THEREFROM
SHOULD INSURE THAT APPROPRIATE.STOPS ARE MAINTAINED RE
SUBJECT AND ALL NAMES KNOWN TO BE USED BY HIM AT RESPECTIVE
OFFICES OF U.S. IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PATROL. YOoU
SHOULD ALSO INSURE THAT PREVIOUS STOPS PLACED WITH ANY
FACILITY SHOULD INCLUDE ALL NAMES USED BY THE SUBJECT.
DISTRIBUTE SUFFICIENT QUANTITIES Of WANTED FLYERS
AND I0'S TO NARCOTIC INVESTIGATIVE AGENCIES IN ORDER THAT
THEIR INFORMANTS MAY BE CONTACTED. - YOU SHOULD CONTACT
ALL CRIMINAL INFORMANTS AND APPROPRIATE RACIAL AND SECURITY
INFORMANTS. LEGATS OTTAWA AND MEXICO CITY BEING ADVISED
SEPARATELY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END 3% : | | | o
JEB FBI ' ,,unm .
SAN JUAN APR2~_196

RECEIVED VIA CODED TELETYPE EEL-SaN Jup
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